FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHAI	NGES IN B	ENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL										
OMB Number: 3235-0287										
Estimated average burden										
hours per response: 0.5										

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Singleton Philip Austin Jr.			OneWater Marine Inc. [ONEW]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director Officer (give title other (specify below)					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 6275 LANIER ISLANDS PARKWAY					ate of Earliest Trai 0/2024	nsactior	n (Mor	nth/Day/Year)		below) CEO - See Remarks / See Remarks					
(Street)	O GA	A 3	0518	4. If A	Amendment, Date	of Orig	ginal F	iled (Month/D	ay/Year)	Lin	Form	filed by	oup Filing (One Report More than (ng Perso	on
(City)	(St	ate) (Z	Zip)								Perso			<u> </u>	
		Table	I - Non-Deriva	tive S	Securities Ac	quire	d, D	isposed o	f, or B	Beneficia	ally Owne	ed			
Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/	Year) E	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Disposed Of 5)	Acquire f (D) (Inst	ed (A) or tr. 3, 4 and	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	ct Ind ect Ber Ow	lature of irect neficial nership str. 4)	
						Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				,
Class A c	ommon sto	ck, par value \$0.	.01 09/30/20.	24		F ⁽¹⁾		7,988	D	\$24.15	109,1	113	D		
Class A c	ommon sto	ck, par value \$0.	.01 09/30/20	24		G ⁽²⁾		19,231	D	\$ <mark>0</mark>	89,8	82	D		
Class A c	ommon sto	ck, par value \$0.	01 09/30/20	24		G ⁽²⁾		19,231	A	\$0	614,1	153	I	Sir Irr Tro Da De	Austin ngleton evocable ust, ted cember , 2015
Class A c	ommon sto	ck, par value \$0.	.01 10/01/20	24		A ⁽³⁾		42,159	A	\$0	132,0)41	D		
Class A c	ommon sto	ck, par value \$0.	.01 10/01/20	24		F ⁽¹⁾		22,122	D	\$23.91	109,9	919	D		
Class A c	ommon sto	ck, par value \$0.	.01 10/01/20.	24		G ⁽⁴⁾		30,903	D	\$0	79,0	16	D		
Class A c	ommon sto	ck, par value \$0.	01 10/01/20	24		G ⁽⁴⁾		30,903	A	\$0	645,0)56	I	Sir Irr Tri Da De	Austin ngleton evocable ust, ted ecember , 2015
Class A c	ommon sto	ck par value \$0.0	01								620,2	222	I	VO.	Auburn WMH, LLP
Class A c	ommon sto	ck, par value \$0.	01								345,6	578	I	Sir Irr Tri Da De	Philip ngleton evocable ust, tted ccember , 2015
		Tal	ole II - Derivati		ecurities Acq							i i			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code (I 8)	5. Numbe	f 6. Da Expi (Mor	ate Exe	ercisable and	7. Title Amou Secur Under Deriva	e and nt of ities lying ative ity (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivati Securiti Benefic Owned Followin Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	ve es ially Din or (I) ed etion(s)	nership m: ect (D) ndirect Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Singlet Security (Last)	3. Transaction Date Lise Lise Of Reporting Person Austin Jr. (First)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code Code	actic	n of	lum(D)er	Expertis Eblero		7itTetl	eSahadres	8. Price of Derivative	9. Number of derivative	10
Singlet Security (Last) (Last) 6275 LANIER I	Map Austin Jr.	(Month/Day/Year)				ivative	(Month/Day/		Secur		Security	Securities	Fo
6275 LANIER I	(First)		8)	_	Sec (A) Dis	curities quired or posed	(Month/Day/	rear)	Under Deriva	rlying ative rity (Instr.	(Instr. 5)	Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Di or (I)
	SLANDS PARKWA	(Middle)			of (str. 3, 4						Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	
	GA	30518	Code	 v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)											
1. Name and Addre Auburn OWN	ss of Reporting Person*												
(Last) 6275 LANIER I	(First) SLANDS PARKWA	(Middle)											
(Street) BUFORD	GA	30518		-									
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		-									
	ss of Reporting Person*	<u>, LLC</u>											
(Last) 6275 LANIER I	(First) SLANDS PARKWA	(Middle)											
(Street)	GA	30518		-									
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		_									
1. Name and Addre Singleton Mi	ss of Reporting Person*												
(Last) 6275 LANIER I	(First) SLANDS PARKWA	(Middle)											
(Street) BUFORD	GA	30518											
(City)	(State)	(Zip)											
	ss of Reporting Person* ton Irrevocable 7 ., 2015	<u>Frust, dated</u>											
(Last) 6275 LANIER I	(First) SLANDS PARKWA	(Middle)											
(Street) BUFORD	GA	30518											
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		_									

(Last)

(Street)
BUFORD

(First)

GA

6275 LANIER ISLANDS PARKWAY

(Middle)

30518

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
--------	---------	-------	--

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents shares withheld to cover tax withholding obligations in connection with the vesting of previously reported restricted stock units.
- 2. On September 30, 2024, the Reporting Person gifted 19,231 shares of Class A common stock of OneWater Marine Inc. to the Austin Singleton Irrevocable Trust, Dated December 30, 2015, a family trust
- 3. Award of restricted stock units pursuant to the OneWater Marine Inc. 2020 Omnibus Incentive Plan. The award vests in three installments on October 1, 2025, October 1, 2026 and October 1, 2027, subject to continued employment through the applicable vesting date.
- 4. On October 1, 2024, the Reporting Person gifted 30,903 shares of Class A common stock of OneWater Marine Inc. to the Austin Singleton Irrevocable Trust, Dated December 30, 2015, a family trust.

Remarks:

Member of 10% ownership group.

/s/ Jack Ezzell, Authorized 10/02/2024 Signatory for Philip Austin Singleton, Jr. /s/ Jack Ezzell, as Attorney-in-Fact for Michelle Singleton, as Manager of Singleton Asset 10/02/2024 Management, LLC, in its capacity as general partner of Auburn OWMH, LLLP /s/ Jack Ezzell, as Attorney-in-Fact for Michelle Singleton, as 10/02/2024 Manager of Singleton Asset Management, LLC /s/ Jack Ezzell, as Attorney-in-10/02/2024 Fact for Michelle Singleton /s/ Jack Ezzell, Attorney-in-Fact for Scott Beville, as Co-10/02/2024 <u>Trustee of Philip Singleton</u> Irrevocable Trust, dated December 24, 2015 /s/ Jack Ezzell, Attorney-in-Fact for Scott Beville, as Co-10/02/2024 Trustee of Austin Singleton Irrevocable Trust, dated December 30, 2015 ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).